



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME	\$772,785.85
McGee Construction - West Gardiner, ME	\$777,777.77
Pike Industries, Inc. - Lewiston, ME	\$789,000.00
Pratt & Sons, Inc. - Minot, ME	\$797,542.40
Harold Warren Construction - Chelsea, ME	\$841,580.00
Gendron & Gendron - Lewiston, ME	\$909,999.99
D & C Construction Company, Inc. - Waterboro, ME	\$916,908.95
T Buck Construction - Auburn, ME	\$1,080,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

McGee Construction
West Gardiner, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.50	6000.00	\$9,000.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	6181.00	10.00	\$61,810.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	9512.00	10.00	\$95,120.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	760.00	12.00	\$9,120.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1475.00	20.00	\$29,500.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	7270.00	15.00	\$109,050.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2170.00	62.50	\$135,625.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Surface	TON	1090.00	70.00	\$76,300.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1090.00	70.00	\$76,300.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	1300.00	4.00	\$5,200.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	690.00	3.00	\$2,070.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	3.00	150.00	\$450.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	16.00	100.00	\$1,600.00
607.2326	Pipe Entry Gate - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	20.00	30.00	\$600.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	735.00	3.00	\$2,205.00
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	CY	230.00	25.00	\$5,750.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	30.00	\$540.00
618.15	Temporary Seeding	LB	25.00	3.00	\$75.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	20.00	\$360.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	60.00	3.00	\$180.00
626.112	Precast Junction Box	EA	6.00	500.00	\$3,000.00
626.2203	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	LF	1110.00	3.50	\$3,885.00
626.2204	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	2400.00	4.50	\$10,800.00
626.2206	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	1000.00	5.50	\$5,500.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	4.00	700.00	\$2,800.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	42.00	1.00	\$42.00
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	5000.00	0.20	\$1,000.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	111.00	2.00	\$222.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	20.00	35.00	\$700.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	90.00	\$900.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	10.00	60.00	\$600.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
634.160	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	6.00	1200.00	\$7,200.00
634.2156	#.6 AWG THHN Wire	CLF	30.00	75.00	\$2,250.00
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	CLF	15.00	45.00	\$675.00
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	EA	3.00	3800.00	\$11,400.00
634.2255	Light Standard, Type DD Double Arm	EA	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2.00	250.00	\$500.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	21.00	20.00	\$420.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	2.00	100.00	\$200.00
652.33	Drum	EA	20.00	25.00	\$500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	70.00	10.00	\$700.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	20.00	6.00	\$120.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	1000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	200.00	5.00	\$1,000.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1350.00	3.00	\$4,050.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	75458.77	\$75,458.77
Total Bid					\$777,777.77



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

R J Grondin & Sons
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.50	7265.00	\$10,897.50
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	6181.00	4.25	\$26,269.25
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	9512.00	10.00	\$95,120.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	760.00	12.00	\$9,120.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1475.00	24.00	\$35,400.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	7270.00	17.00	\$123,590.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2170.00	57.58	\$124,948.60
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Surface	TON	1090.00	63.40	\$69,106.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1090.00	63.40	\$69,106.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	1300.00	4.00	\$5,200.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	690.00	2.50	\$1,725.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	3.00	75.00	\$225.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	16.00	25.00	\$400.00
607.2326	Pipe Entry Gate - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	20.00	95.00	\$1,900.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	735.00	1.70	\$1,249.50
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	CY	230.00	20.00	\$4,600.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	19.00	\$342.00
618.15	Temporary Seeding	LB	25.00	1.00	\$25.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	13.00	\$234.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	60.00	3.00	\$180.00
626.112	Precast Junction Box	EA	6.00	375.00	\$2,250.00
626.2203	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	LF	1110.00	3.00	\$3,330.00
626.2204	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	2400.00	4.00	\$9,600.00
626.2206	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	1000.00	6.40	\$6,400.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	4.00	250.00	\$1,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	42.00	1.00	\$42.00
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	5000.00	0.22	\$1,100.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	111.00	1.00	\$111.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	20.00	26.00	\$520.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	90.00	\$900.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	10.00	36.00	\$360.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	41.00	\$1,230.00
634.160	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	6.00	1500.00	\$9,000.00
634.2156	#.6 AWG THHN Wire	CLF	30.00	150.00	\$4,500.00
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	CLF	15.00	100.00	\$1,500.00
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	EA	3.00	2300.00	\$6,900.00
634.2255	Light Standard, Type DD Double Arm	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2.00	75.00	\$150.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	21.00	40.00	\$840.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	2.00	195.00	\$390.00
652.33	Drum	EA	20.00	25.00	\$500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	70.00	8.00	\$560.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	28000.00	\$28,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	20.00	12.00	\$240.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	1000.00	0.70	\$700.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	200.00	15.00	\$3,000.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1350.00	1.50	\$2,025.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
Total Bid					\$772,785.85



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

T Buck Construction
Auburn, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.50	16000.00	\$24,000.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	6181.00	15.00	\$92,715.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	9512.00	20.00	\$190,240.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	760.00	22.00	\$16,720.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1475.00	32.00	\$47,200.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	7270.00	26.00	\$189,020.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2170.00	76.00	\$164,920.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Surface	TON	1090.00	75.00	\$81,750.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1090.00	75.00	\$81,750.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	1300.00	10.00	\$13,000.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	690.00	10.00	\$6,900.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	3.00	50.00	\$150.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	16.00	25.00	\$400.00
607.2326	Pipe Entry Gate - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	800.00	\$800.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	735.00	2.00	\$1,470.00
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	CY	230.00	40.00	\$9,200.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	35.00	\$630.00
618.15	Temporary Seeding	LB	25.00	25.00	\$625.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	25.00	\$450.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	60.00	3.00	\$180.00
626.112	Precast Junction Box	EA	6.00	400.00	\$2,400.00
626.2203	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	LF	1110.00	7.00	\$7,770.00
626.2204	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	2400.00	8.50	\$20,400.00
626.2206	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	1000.00	11.00	\$11,000.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	4.00	900.00	\$3,600.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	42.00	2.00	\$84.00
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	5000.00	0.50	\$2,500.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	111.00	2.00	\$222.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	20.00	35.00	\$700.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	125.00	\$1,250.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	10.00	75.00	\$750.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	45.00	\$1,350.00
634.160	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	6.00	2200.00	\$13,200.00
634.2156	#.6 AWG THHN Wire	CLF	30.00	125.00	\$3,750.00
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	CLF	15.00	80.00	\$1,200.00
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	EA	3.00	2400.00	\$7,200.00
634.2255	Light Standard, Type DD Double Arm	EA	1.00	2400.00	\$2,400.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2.00	75.00	\$150.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	21.00	34.00	\$714.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	2.00	320.00	\$640.00
652.33	Drum	EA	20.00	30.00	\$600.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	70.00	20.00	\$1,400.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	800.00	\$800.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	20.00	15.00	\$300.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	1000.00	6.00	\$6,000.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	200.00	18.00	\$3,600.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1350.00	6.00	\$8,100.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	44300.00	\$44,300.00
Total Bid					\$1,080,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

Gendron & Gendron
Lewiston, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.50	9450.00	\$14,175.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	6181.00	7.50	\$46,357.50
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	9512.00	11.85	\$112,717.20
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	760.00	23.22	\$17,647.20
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1475.00	27.36	\$40,356.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	7270.00	25.41	\$184,730.70
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2170.00	68.00	\$147,560.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Surface	TON	1090.00	71.00	\$77,390.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1090.00	71.00	\$77,390.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	1300.00	4.00	\$5,200.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	690.00	4.75	\$3,277.50
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	3.00	7.00	\$21.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	16.00	8.16	\$130.56
607.2326	Pipe Entry Gate - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	735.00	3.00	\$2,205.00
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	CY	230.00	31.00	\$7,130.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	19.40	\$349.20
618.15	Temporary Seeding	LB	25.00	1.05	\$26.25
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	13.30	\$239.40
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	1680.00	\$1,680.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	60.00	3.40	\$204.00
626.112	Precast Junction Box	EA	6.00	450.00	\$2,700.00
626.2203	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	LF	1110.00	7.80	\$8,658.00
626.2204	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	2400.00	9.50	\$22,800.00
626.2206	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	1000.00	11.20	\$11,200.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	4.00	918.00	\$3,672.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	42.00	1.53	\$64.26
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	5000.00	0.26	\$1,300.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	111.00	6.20	\$688.20
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	20.00	45.00	\$900.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	165.00	\$1,650.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	10.00	65.00	\$650.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	75.00	\$2,250.00
634.160	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	10072.50	\$10,072.50
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	6.00	2225.00	\$13,350.00
634.2156	#.6 AWG THHN Wire	CLF	30.00	127.50	\$3,825.00
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	CLF	15.00	81.60	\$1,224.00
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	EA	3.00	2370.00	\$7,110.00
634.2255	Light Standard, Type DD Double Arm	EA	1.00	2370.00	\$2,370.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2.00	76.50	\$153.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	21.00	38.00	\$798.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	2.00	150.00	\$300.00
652.33	Drum	EA	20.00	85.00	\$1,700.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	70.00	24.00	\$1,680.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	20.00	8.00	\$160.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	1000.00	13.50	\$13,500.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	200.00	21.00	\$4,200.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1350.00	3.00	\$4,050.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	42988.52	\$42,988.52
Total Bid					\$909,999.99



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

Harold Warren Construction
Chelsea, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.50	5000.00	\$7,500.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	6181.00	7.00	\$43,267.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	9512.00	15.00	\$142,680.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	760.00	18.00	\$13,680.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1475.00	20.00	\$29,500.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	7270.00	19.00	\$138,130.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2170.00	61.00	\$132,370.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Surface	TON	1090.00	66.00	\$71,940.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1090.00	66.00	\$71,940.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	1300.00	4.00	\$5,200.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	690.00	3.00	\$2,070.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	3.00	70.00	\$210.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	16.00	30.00	\$480.00
607.2326	Pipe Entry Gate - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	20.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	735.00	3.50	\$2,572.50
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	CY	230.00	26.00	\$5,980.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	25.00	\$450.00
618.15	Temporary Seeding	LB	25.00	1.00	\$25.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	25.00	\$450.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	60.00	3.75	\$225.00
626.112	Precast Junction Box	EA	6.00	450.00	\$2,700.00
626.2203	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	LF	1110.00	8.00	\$8,880.00
626.2204	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	2400.00	9.00	\$21,600.00
626.2206	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	1000.00	12.00	\$12,000.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	42.00	1.75	\$73.50
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	5000.00	0.40	\$2,000.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	111.00	7.00	\$777.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	20.00	45.00	\$900.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	110.00	\$1,100.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	10.00	60.00	\$600.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
634.160	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	6.00	2200.00	\$13,200.00
634.2156	#.6 AWG THHN Wire	CLF	30.00	140.00	\$4,200.00
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	CLF	15.00	90.00	\$1,350.00
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	EA	3.00	2500.00	\$7,500.00
634.2255	Light Standard, Type DD Double Arm	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2.00	75.00	\$150.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	21.00	30.00	\$630.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	2.00	150.00	\$300.00
652.33	Drum	EA	20.00	40.00	\$800.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	70.00	20.00	\$1,400.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	800.00	\$800.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	20.00	10.00	\$200.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	1000.00	4.00	\$4,000.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	200.00	50.00	\$10,000.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1350.00	3.00	\$4,050.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
Total Bid					\$841,580.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

D & C Construction Company, Inc.
Waterboro, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.50	8750.00	\$13,125.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	6181.00	7.50	\$46,357.50
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	9512.00	14.00	\$133,168.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	760.00	16.00	\$12,160.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1475.00	20.00	\$29,500.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	7270.00	17.50	\$127,225.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2170.00	76.00	\$164,920.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Surface	TON	1090.00	78.00	\$85,020.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1090.00	78.00	\$85,020.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	1300.00	4.60	\$5,980.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	690.00	2.50	\$1,725.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	3.00	60.00	\$180.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	16.00	50.00	\$800.00
607.2326	Pipe Entry Gate - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	20.00	45.00	\$900.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	735.00	2.50	\$1,837.50
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	CY	230.00	20.00	\$4,600.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	25.00	\$450.00
618.15	Temporary Seeding	LB	25.00	5.00	\$125.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	25.00	\$450.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	450.00	\$450.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	60.00	2.50	\$150.00
626.112	Precast Junction Box	EA	6.00	380.00	\$2,280.00
626.2203	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	LF	1110.00	7.50	\$8,325.00
626.2204	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	2400.00	9.75	\$23,400.00
626.2206	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	1000.00	13.00	\$13,000.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	4.00	800.00	\$3,200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	42.00	1.15	\$48.30
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	5000.00	0.25	\$1,250.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	111.00	1.15	\$127.65
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	20.00	40.00	\$800.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	90.00	\$900.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	10.00	55.00	\$550.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
634.160	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	11000.00	\$11,000.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	6.00	2650.00	\$15,900.00
634.2156	#.6 AWG THHN Wire	CLF	30.00	172.00	\$5,160.00
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	CLF	15.00	104.00	\$1,560.00
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	EA	3.00	2610.00	\$7,830.00
634.2255	Light Standard, Type DD Double Arm	EA	1.00	3400.00	\$3,400.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2.00	50.00	\$100.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	21.00	10.00	\$210.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	2.00	250.00	\$500.00
652.33	Drum	EA	20.00	25.00	\$500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	70.00	10.00	\$700.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	20.00	7.50	\$150.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	1000.00	10.00	\$10,000.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	200.00	25.00	\$5,000.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1350.00	2.50	\$3,375.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00
Total Bid					\$916,908.95



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

Pike Industries, Inc.
Lewiston, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.50	4000.00	\$6,000.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	6181.00	7.00	\$43,267.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	9512.00	11.00	\$104,632.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	760.00	12.00	\$9,120.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1475.00	29.00	\$42,775.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	7270.00	12.50	\$90,875.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2170.00	66.69	\$144,717.30
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Surface	TON	1090.00	69.72	\$75,994.80
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1090.00	69.72	\$75,994.80
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	1300.00	3.95	\$5,135.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	690.00	2.00	\$1,380.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	3.00	120.00	\$360.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	16.00	60.00	\$960.00
607.2326	Pipe Entry Gate - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	20.00	40.00	\$800.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	735.00	2.00	\$1,470.00
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	CY	230.00	50.00	\$11,500.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	30.00	\$540.00
618.15	Temporary Seeding	LB	25.00	10.00	\$250.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	20.00	\$360.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	60.00	1.00	\$60.00
626.112	Precast Junction Box	EA	6.00	456.00	\$2,736.00
626.2203	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	LF	1110.00	8.00	\$8,880.00
626.2204	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	2400.00	9.50	\$22,800.00
626.2206	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	1000.00	12.50	\$12,500.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	42.00	2.50	\$105.00
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	5000.00	0.30	\$1,500.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	111.00	7.00	\$777.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	175.00	\$1,750.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	10.00	65.00	\$650.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	55.00	\$1,650.00
634.160	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	11300.00	\$11,300.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	6.00	2500.00	\$15,000.00
634.2156	#.6 AWG THHN Wire	CLF	30.00	140.00	\$4,200.00
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	CLF	15.00	90.00	\$1,350.00
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	EA	3.00	2600.00	\$7,800.00
634.2255	Light Standard, Type DD Double Arm	EA	1.00	2600.00	\$2,600.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2.00	100.00	\$200.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	21.00	55.00	\$1,155.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	2.00	200.00	\$400.00
652.33	Drum	EA	20.00	10.00	\$200.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	70.00	10.00	\$700.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	600.00	\$600.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	20.00	9.00	\$180.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	1000.00	1.50	\$1,500.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	200.00	7.00	\$1,400.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1350.00	2.00	\$2,700.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	59676.10	\$59,676.10
Total Bid					\$789,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

Pratt & Sons, Inc.
Minot, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.50	5000.00	\$7,500.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	6181.00	6.80	\$42,030.80
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	9512.00	13.60	\$129,363.20
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	760.00	18.00	\$13,680.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1475.00	32.00	\$47,200.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	7270.00	21.20	\$154,124.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2170.00	57.58	\$124,948.60
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Surface	TON	1090.00	63.40	\$69,106.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1090.00	63.40	\$69,106.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	GAL	1300.00	4.00	\$5,200.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	690.00	2.25	\$1,552.50
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	3.00	46.00	\$138.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	16.00	41.00	\$656.00
607.2326	Pipe Entry Gate - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	20.00	80.00	\$1,600.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	735.00	2.00	\$1,470.00
615.0701	Loam - Plan Quantity	CY	230.00	25.00	\$5,750.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	19.30	\$347.40
618.15	Temporary Seeding	LB	25.00	1.00	\$25.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	18.00	13.90	\$250.20
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	400.00	\$400.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	60.00	1.90	\$114.00
626.112	Precast Junction Box	EA	6.00	427.00	\$2,562.00
626.2203	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 40 PVC	LF	1110.00	7.50	\$8,325.00
626.2204	2 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	2400.00	9.00	\$21,600.00
626.2206	4 Inch Non-metallic Conduit - Schedule 80 PVC	LF	1000.00	11.75	\$11,750.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	4.00	960.00	\$3,840.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2009.08
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Travel Plaza, Truck Parking Expansion

9/8/2009 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	42.00	1.60	\$67.20
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	5000.00	0.26	\$1,300.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	111.00	6.50	\$721.50
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	20.00	26.00	\$520.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	83.00	\$830.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	10.00	47.50	\$475.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	52.00	\$1,560.00
634.160	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	10500.00	\$10,500.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	6.00	2330.00	\$13,980.00
634.2156	#.6 AWG THHN Wire	CLF	30.00	130.00	\$3,900.00
634.2161	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	CLF	15.00	85.00	\$1,275.00
634.2254	Light Standard, Type DD	EA	3.00	2450.00	\$7,350.00
634.2255	Light Standard, Type DD Double Arm	EA	1.00	2450.00	\$2,450.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	2.00	80.00	\$160.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	21.00	40.00	\$840.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	2.00	275.00	\$550.00
652.33	Drum	EA	20.00	22.00	\$440.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	70.00	12.50	\$875.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	100.00	\$100.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in Place	EA	20.00	9.00	\$180.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	1000.00	3.50	\$3,500.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	200.00	12.00	\$2,400.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1350.00	1.80	\$2,430.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	17000.00	\$17,000.00
Total Bid					\$797,542.40